



PARTS PRO AUTOMOTIVE WAREHOUSE PARTNERSHIP ANNOUNCEMENT

MOORESVILLE, N.C. - Sage Karam and Parts Pro Automotive Warehouse are thrilled to announce an associate sponsorship for the upcoming Xfinity Series season-opener at Daytona International Speedway. The race will be Karam's second start at Daytona, where he scored his first-career Xfinity top 5 in 2022.

"I'm excited to welcome Parts Pro Automotive Warehouse onto the car this weekend," said **Sage Karam**, driver of the No. 26 Sam Hunt Racing Supra. "The start of a new season brings a chance at a clean slate. Daytona is always a fun track to race and hopefully we can find our Supra up front, carrying the Parts Pro colors."

"Parts Pro Automotive Warehouse is excited to be able to partner with Sage for both Daytona races this year! We are honored to have him carry not only our logo, but to also feature our web address for our Power Pro Performance Battery website," said John Laird, owner of Parts Pro Automotive Warehouse. "We look forward to seeing great things from Sage and the Sam Hunt Racing team!"

Race coverage of the United Rentals 300 begins Monday, February 19th at 9:00p on FS1.

About Parts Pro Automotive Warehouse:

Parts Pro Automotive Warehouse is a wholesale distributor of automotive parts, chemicals, lubricants, tire supplies, tools & equipment and shop supplies to professional installers of all types, including tire stores, quick lubes, fleets and independent auto repair garages. We have approved supplier arrangements with many national auto repair chains and programs. We've been the distributor of choice to thousands of customers who expect knowledge, service, professional delivery and competitive pricing.

We maintain a large inventory of the parts and supplies you use every day, and we back that up with exceptional customer service. As an Auto Pride member, we are able to offer programs and services geared specifically towards the automotive professional to help grow their business.

For more information, visit <u>partsproaw.com</u>.

For more information on Sage Karam, please contact Shelby Park Management at:

www.shelby-park.com Manager - Rolando Arroyo rolando@shelby-park.com 317-220-9349

